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I/We certify that the landscaping shown on ‘this plan wil

Section 16124 of the Howard County Code and the Howard County
Landscape Mamual 1/We further certify that upon completion of Certification
of Landscape Installation accompanied by an executed one vear quaranfee of

be done according to i

I [407.50]407.50 | 407.00 | 406.84 | 404.34 | 403.00 | 402.50 | 401.59 ]

Of Landscape Surety Until Such Time As All Required Materials Are Planted And/or
Revision Are Made To The Applicable Plans.

The Owner, Temants And/Or Their Agents Shall Be Responsible For
Mainterance Of The Required Landscaping Including Both Plant Materials And

FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

CENTENNEAL SOUARE OFFICE PARK - 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PRE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
(410) 461 - 2855

BIORETENTION FILTER SYSTEM DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

plant materials will be submitted to the Department of Planning and Zoning. Berms, Fences And Walls. All Plant Materials Shall Be Maintained In Good
y : : Growing Conditions, And When Necessary, Replaced With New Maferials To
7 g / ol /ﬁ g ‘Ensure Confinued Compliance With Applicable Requlations. All Other Required
- 7oATE / / Landscaping Shall Be Permanently Mainfained In Good Condition, And When
By: Ral h R Baney, Trust | Necessary, Repaired Or Replaced.
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SCHEDULE A - PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE SOILS _LEGEND
PERIMETER P-1 P-2 P-3 P-4 TOTAL o él&(ﬁ&_ 6% SOIL NAME CLASS
CATEGORY ADJACENT TO ADJACENT TO ADJACENT TO ADJACENT TO CUT-LEAF CONEFLOWER | sap || sassafras loam, 2 to 5 percent slopes | 8 |
_ ROADWAY PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES TR DAL QU [ eac || sasa I 2 ]
LANDSCAPE TYPE N/A A A A = afras loam. 5 to 10 percent siopes
LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 2014 LF. 27611 LF. 24440 LF, 86.89 LF. < NOTES: g (TWO OR MORE USERS) 15 (TWO OR MORE LSERS)
NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED — - \ RRED .+ Hydric soils and/or contains hdric. inchisions 2 Shials veees S
ESHADEVEEGR-II;.ENREESTREES N/A (276.11 /60': 460) = 5 (244.40°/60 o= 4.07) = 4 (56.89'/60' '; 144) = 1 30 \ —Tgézéﬁ E%ﬁ%" e+ May confain hydric inclisions Y
— N SWITCH GRASS  + Generally only within 100-year floodplain areas L ax
CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM N/A 0 0 0 0 il S = .
ISP —— T
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5MALL/P.!;EDIUM DECIDUOU5 TREES N7A : X N ireews 0 e N
(21 SUBSTITUTION) 0 0 0 NOTES: e T 2 -
[ SEE PLANT MATERIAL CHARTS PLANT MATERIAL MUST COVER ROR CONSTRUCTIN. , -
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED : FOR QUANTITIES AND SPACING AT LEAST 50% OF THE SURFACE
ESIVERIADEG EEENREEST QEES N\A 5 4 REQUIRE%- 1CREDID =3 |d EEQUIREDO- 1 CREDID) = 0 g AREA OF THE RAINGARDEN TYPICAL PRIVATE DRIVE CROSS SLOPE SECTION
' NOT TO SCALE ~ <
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Lot 1 (None) ' B __—A4—The Time Of Plant Installation All Shrubs And Trees Listed And Approved - T
Lot 2 (® Shade Trees @ $300/each) = $2,400.00 On The Landscape Plan, Shall Comply With The Proper Height Reguirement In
' Accordance With The Howard County Landscape Manual In Addition, No
, BIORETENTION FILTER DATA Substitutions Or Relocations Of The Required Plantings May Be Made Without Prior
: Review And Approval from The Department Of Planning And Zoning. Any Deviation
Developer's/Builder's Certificate : mﬁ"ﬁ A B c D E F G | H From The Approved Landscape Plan May Resulf In Denial Or Delay In The Release

—————

ko'l-"

- - A4
g

ZONED R-20

L
YL M

Developer

Ralph And Vera Baney Trust
5203 Talbots Landing
Ellicott City, Md. 21043-6845
(410)-719-0590

Owners

Kgﬁ 2&_ .Q_m&[ E %&(l&
_ CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND LOPMENT
CHlEé DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER!NE DIVISION éDA%E WP

DATE

Ralph And Vera Baney Trust
5203 Talbots Landing
Elicott City, Md. 21043-6845

{410)-719-0590

R/E Group, Inc.

C/o Land Design & Development, Inc.
5300 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 102
Eflicott City, Maryland 21042
Attr Mr. Donald . Reuwer, Jr.
Phone* 443-367-0422
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OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

L. ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER
ARERS Q& TROSION 08 kot oUT, ANY MULCH REPLACENENT AL BE. DONE
INR%E SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT
INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL AND PRUNING.

2. SCHEDULE OF PLANT INSPECTION WILL BE TWICE A YEAR IN SPRING AND FALL
THIS INSPECTION WILL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF DEAD AND DISEASED VEGETATION
CONSIDER PEYOND TREATMENT. TREATMENT COF ALL DISEASED TREES AND
SHRUBS AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES,

e 3. MULCH SHALL BE INSPECTED EACH SPRING. REMOVE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER
e BEFORE APPLYING NEW LAYER ONCE EVERY 2 TO 3 YEARS.

e 4. 50IL EROSION TO BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS. WITH A MINIMUM

OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER HEAVY STORM EVENTS.

BIORETENTION FILTER PLANT MATERIAL

QUANTITY NAME MAXIMUM SPACING (FT.)
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ZONED £-20

SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN

LANDSCAPE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT,

TOPOGRAPHIC AND SOILS
Baney Property

Lots 1, 2 And
Non—Buildable Bulk Parce] A’ And
Talbots Woods Phase One

Non-8uildable Bulk Parcel °D’

(A Revision To Non-Buildable Bulk Parce] 'D’ -
Talbots Woods II, Phase One; A Re-subdivision Of
Non-Buiidable Parce] 'E' Talbots Woods II, Phase
One, Plat Nos. 20542 Thru 20544 And Subdivision
Of Liber 4794 Folio 139)

Zoned: R-20
Tax Map: 31 Parcels: 705 & P\O 715 Grid: 16
First Election District, Howard County, Maryiand

Scale 1" = 30" Date: August 25, 2009
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VICINITY MAP
SCALE : 1" = 1200'

Subject Property Zoned R-20 Per 02/02/04 Comprehensive Zoning Flan And The “Comp
Lite” Zoning Amendments Effective 07/28/06. :
Coordinates Based On NAD '63, Maryland Coordinate System As Projected By Howard
County Geodetic Control Stations No. HC.M. 31EA And No. HCM. 3I1EB.
Sta. HCM. JIEA N 173626.9732 (Meters) E 419044.7582 {Meters)
5ta. HCM. 3IERp N 173349.5643 (Meters) E 419489.0214 (Meters)
This Plat Is Based On Field Run Mosumented Boundary Survey Performed On October,
2006 By Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc.
B.R.L. Denotes Building Restriction Line.
®  penotes Iron Pin Sef Capped F.C.C. 106"
Denotes Iron Pipe Or iron Bar Found.
O Dencotes Angular Change In Bearing Of Boundary Or Rights-Of-way.
B penctes Concrete Morument Set With Aluminum Plate ‘F.C.C. 106
Denctes Concrete Monument Or Stone Found.
For Flag Or Pipestem Lots, Refuse Collection, Snow Removal And Road Maintendnce Are
Provided To The Junction Of The Flag Or Pipestem And Road Right-Of-Way Line And Not
To The Pipestem Lot Driveway. :

. Driveways Shall Be Provided Prior To lssuance Of A Use And Qccupancy Permit For Any

New Dwellings To Ensure Safe Access For Fire And Emergency Vehicles Per The Following
Minimum - Requirements:
ar  Width - 12 Feef (16 Fee]) Serving More Than One Residence:
b) Surface - Six (6" Inches Of Compacted Crusher Run Base With Tar
And Chip Coating. (i~ 172" Minimum)
¢} Geometry - Maximum 14% Grade, Maximum 10% Grade Change And
45-Foot Turning Radius:
d  Structures (Culverts/Bridges} - Capable Of Supporting 25 Gross Tons
(H25-Loadingk
e) Draindge Elements - Capable Of Safely Passing 100 Year Flood With No
More Than 1 Foot Depth Over Surface;
'  Structure Clearances - Minimum 12 feef;
}  Maintendnce - Sufficient To Ensure All Weather Use.
Aﬁ Lot Areas Are More Or Less (%), .
Distances Shown Are Based On Surface Measuremen}i And Ne} Reduced To NAD '83 Grid
Measurement. : :
There 1s An Existing Dwelling/Structurels) Located On Lot 1 To Remain No New Buildings,
Exjentions Or Additions To The Existing Dwelling{s) Are To Be Constructed At A Disfance
Less Than The Zoning Regulation Requirements.
No Historic Structures Or Cemeteries Exist On The Subject Properiy.
Property Is Located Within The Metropolitan District.
Subdivision Will Be Served By Both Public Water And Public Sewer.
Open Space Requirements Are Provided By A Fee-In-Lieu Payment Of $1500.00 For Lot 2.
No 100 Year Flood Piain Exists On-Site.
Landscaping For Lot 2 On File With This Plat Is Provided With A Certified Landscape Plan
In Accordance With Section 16,124 Of The Howard County Code And The Landscape
Manua). Surety For & Shade Trees © $300/Each = $2,400.00 Is Provided With The Sife
Development Plan Developers Agreement. '
This Piat Is In Compliance With The Amended Fifth Edition Of The Subdivision And Land
Development Regulations Per Council Bill 45-2003, The Zoning Regulations Amended By
Council Bill 75-2003 And The July 28, 2006 Update Of The Howard County Zoning
Regulations. Development Or Construction On These Lots Must Comply With Setback And
Buffer Regqulations In Effect At The Time Of Submission Of The Site Development Plan,
Waiver Petition Application, Or Building/Grading Permit- And Per The “Comp Lite” Zoning
Regulations Dated July 28, 2006.
This Plan Is Exempt From Forest Conservation With Section 16.1202(bXIviiiy Of
The Howard County Code And Forest Conservation Manual Since it Is A Minor
Subdivision That Credtes One Additional Lot And Has No Further Subdivision
Potential :
Water And Sewer Service To These Lots Will Be Granfed Under The Provisions
Of Section 181228 Of The Howard County Code. Public Water And Sewage
Allocations Will Be Granted Af Time Of lssuance Of The Building Permit If
Capacity Is Available At That Time. :
Approval Of A Site Development Plan'ls Required For The Development Of Lot 2
Prior To The Issuance Of Any Grading Or Building Permifs For New House
Consfruction In Accordance With Section 16155 Of The Subdivision And Land
Development Reguldtions.
Water Quality Volume (Wqv) And Groundwater Recharge Volume (Rev)
Requirements Will Be Met By Applying Non-Rooffop Disconnection Credits Along
With A Bioreteniion Filter System In-Accordance With The Criteria Confained In
Chapters 3 & 5 Of The 200 Maryland Stormwater Design Manual (Manual). Channel
Protection Volume (Cpv) Is Not Eequired Because The Computed Discharge For
the Cpv Storm For Each Design Point Is Less Than The 2.0 Cfs As Mandated In
The Above Referenced Manual . '
Previous Department Of Planning And Zoning File Number: 5-05-10, P-07-010,
P-08-09, WP-06-22 & F-0B-194. '
The Paney Property Was Formerly Known As Lot 12-B, Per Property Of Howard
As]socia'res. A Survey Plat Recorded With The Deed, On Feb. 27, 198}, Liber 1043,
Folio 372.
No Wetlands Or Streams Exist On Site, Per Field Review Performed By
gco-fmieme Professionals On May 28, 2008, And December, 2003 Under
-05-010. '
This Development Is Designed To Be In Accordance With Section 16.127 .
-Residential Infill Development Of Subdivision And Land Development Regulations.
The Developer Of This Project Shall Create Compatibility With The Existing
Neighborhood Through The Use Of Enhanced Perimeter Landscaping, Berms,
Fences, Similar Housing Unit Types And The Directional Orienfation Of The
Proposed Houses. - :
This Plat Is In Compliance With Section 16.1107(b)Xvi) And Is Exempt From
Adequate Public Facilifies Ordinance Because If Is A Minor Subdivision Which’
Creates One () Additional Dwelling Unit To Be Conveyed To An Immediate Family
Member Or Members. ' .
A Community Meeting Was Conducted On August 2, 2007 For The Purpose Of
The Peveloper To Provide Information To The Community Regarding The Proposed
Residential Development And To Allow The Community To Ask Questions And To
Make Comments, Per Section 16.128(d), Of The Subdivision Regulations.
Documentation Of The Proper Abandonment/Sealing Of The Existing Well And
Septic Systems Must Be Completed Prior To The Submission Of The Original
Mylar Record Plat For Approval.
Non-Buildable Bulk Parcel 'D' Reserves The Right To Be Re-Subdivided In
Compliance With APFO Phasing For Talbots Woods I
The Use-In-Common Driveway Maintenance Agreementfs For Baney Lot 2 And
Non-Buildable Bulk Parcel *D% And Tax Map 3i, Parcels 702 & 709 Have Beep
Recorded Concurrently With This Plat.

The 2' Contours Shown On This Plan Are Based Upon Field Run Topography
Prepared By Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc. On December 12, 2007.

Lot 1 To Be Connected To Fublic Water And Sewer To Be Built Under -
Contract 14-4450-D.

Existing Septic System On Lot 2 To Be Removed.

There Are No Slopes Greater Than 25% And That Are 15-25%

Should Any Tree Designated For Preservation For Which Landscaping Credit Is
Given, Die Prior To Reledse Of Bonds, The Owner Will Be Required To Replace
The Tree With The Equivalen Species Or With A Tree Which Will Obtain The '
Same Height, Spread And And Growth Characteristics. The Replacemeni Tree

 Must Be A Minimum Of 3 Inches In Caliper And Installed As Required In The

40.

Howard County Landsca{_:e Manual.
Existing Well On Lot 1 To Be Abandoned And Sealed And Existing Septic Disposal

System On Lots 1 & 2 To Be Abandoned. Lots 1| Ard 2 To Be Connected To

Public Water And Sewer.
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